profits and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2017 are set out below.

The illustrations set out below are based on audited historical figures for FY2017 and are
purely for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, such illustrations are not representative
or otherwise indicative of future financial performance of the Company and/or the Group.

Prior to any purchase or acquisition of Shares, the Company will consider financial factors (for
instance, cash surplus, debt position and working capital requirements of the Company) and non-
financial factors (for instance, market conditions and trading performance of the Shares) in
assessing the impact on the Company and the Group of such purchase or acquisition.

(A) Purchases made out of capital and profits and held as treasury shares

 Group

Company

Before
Share

Buyback
(RMB’000)

After Share
Buyback assuming

Market Purchase
(RMB’000)

After Share
Buyback

assuming Off-
Market

Purchase
(RMB’000)

Before
Share

Buyback
(RMB’000)

After Share
Buyback assuming

Market Purchase
(RMB’000)

After Share Buyback
assuming Off-Market

Purchase
(RMB’000)

Share capital 909,831 909,831 909,831 909,831 909,831 909,831
Reserves  385,348 380,619 379,938 -68,340 -73,069 -73,750
Shareholders’
funds

1,295,179 1,290,450 1,289,769 841,491 836,762 836,081

NTA 628,572 628,572 628,572 1,028 1,028 1,028
Current assets 2,524,158 2,519,429 2,518,748 1,298,970 1,294,241 1,293,560
Current
liabilities

1,869,250 1,869,250 1,869,250 458,507 458,507 458,507

Working
Capital

654,908 650,179 649,498 840,463 835,734 835,053

Total
borrowings(1)

1,634,667 1,634,667 1,634,667 - - -

Cash and cash
equivalents

46,166 41,437 40,756 100 -4,629 -5,310

(Loss)/Profit
after tax and
minority
interest(2)

33,583 28,854 28,173 240,163 235,434 234,753

Number of
Shares

74,999,688 67,499,720 67,499,720 74,999,688 67,499,720 67,499,720

Treasury
shares

- 7,499,968 7,499,968 - 7,499,968 7,499,968

Financial
Ratios

NTA per Share
(cents)

838 931 931 1 2 2

Basic
(loss)/EPS
(cents)

45 43 42 320 349 348

Gearing ratio
(times)(3)

1.26 1.27 1.27 - - -

Current ratio
(times)(4)

1.35 1.35 1.35 2.83 2.82 2.82

Notes:

(1) Total borrowings refer to borrowings from financial institutions.
(2) Basic (loss)/earnings per share equals (loss)/profit after tax and minority interest divided by the weighted average

number of shares.
(3) Gearing ratio represents the ratio of total borrowings to shareholders’ funds.
(4) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities